Battery-Pistol-DC-Driver TT11B-10(-S) and TT11B-12L(-S)
Battery-Angle-DC-Driver TT34B-xx(-S), TT34B-xxL(-S)
and TT35B-xx(-S), TT35B-xxL(-S)
Operating instructions
NOTE
In case of doubt, the original German version of the operating instructions applies.
- 2 -
Table of contents

231
18
26
24
4
52
75
Innensechskant DIN 3126-F6,3
TBPx
Specifications in mm
Not shown to scale
hexagon DIN 3126-F6,3
- 60 -
8.3 Bossard SmartTool Battery-Angle-DC-Driver
Article Torque Speed (neutral) Tool adapter Dimensions L × W × H Weight
TT34B-20(-S) 5.0 - 20.0 Nm 16 - 370 U/min 3/8" - Square 452 × 72 × 94 mm 1.45 kg
TT34B-20L(-S) 5.0 - 20.0 Nm 15 - 340 U/min 3/8" - Square 452 × 72 × 94 mm 1.45 kg
TT34B-30(-S) 10.0 - 30.0 Nm 10 - 240 U/min 3/8" - Square 530 × 72 × 94 mm 2.25 kg
TT34B-30L(-S) 10.0 - 30.0 Nm 10 - 200 U/min 3/8" - Square 510 × 72 × 94 mm 2.25 kg
TT35B-55(-S) 20.0 - 55.0 Nm 6 - 130 U/min 1/2" - Square 586 × 72 × 94 mm 2.67 kg
TT35B-55L(-S) 20.0 - 55.0 Nm 5 - 120 U/min 1/2" - Square 580 × 72 × 94 mm 2.67 kg
TT35B-85(-S) 30.0 - 85.0 Nm 3 - 80 U/min 1/2" - Square 630 × 72 × 94 mm 3.00 kg
TT35B-85L(-S) 30.0 - 85.0 Nm 4 - 80 U/min 1/2" - Square 630 × 72 × 94 mm 3.00 kg
(-S) = Optional scanner
Above 60 Nm, the tool must be operated with a suitable torque support!
Dimensions and weight data without battery.
- 61 -